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ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING AND
DISPOSAL SERVICES, INC.

)
)
)
Petitioner, ) PCB 16-76
)
v. )
)
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC. )
WILL COUNTY AND WILL COUNTY BOARD )
)
Respondents. )
NOTICE OF FILING

To: See attached Service List.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on March 28, 2016, I filed with the Illinois Pollution
Control Board, Entry of Appearance, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served
upon you.

Dated: March 28, 2016
Respectfully Submitted,

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING
DISPOSAL ERVICES, INC.

ﬁzyk/luellf oméy

GEORGE MUELLER

609 E. Etna Road

Ottawa, Illinois 61350

(815) 431-1500 — Telephone
(815) 431-1501 - Facsimile
george@muelleranderson.com
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SERVICE LIST

Donald J. Moran

Pedersen & Houpt

161 North Clark Street

Suite 2700

Chicago, IL 60601
dmoran@pedersenhoupt(@.com

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
Suite 11-500

100 West Randolph Street
Chicago, IL 60601
Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Charles F. Helsten
Hinshaw & Culberston LLP
100 Park Avenue

P.O. Box 1389

Rockford, IL 61105-1389
chelsten@hinshawlaw.com

Mary M. Tatroe

Matthew Guzman

Will County State's Attorney's Office
121 North Chicago Street

Joliet, IL 60432
MTatroe@willcountyillinois.com
Mguzman@willcountyillinois.com

John T. Therriault

Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center

100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601
John.Therriault@illinois.gov

. 03/28/201k
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ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING AND )
DISPOSAL SERVICES, INC. )
)

Petitioner, ) PCB 16-76
)
V. )
)
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC. )
WILL COUNTY AND WILL COUNTY BOARD )
)
Respondents. )

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

NOW COMES George Mueller, Attorney at Law, and enters his appearance as counsel

for Environmental Recycling and Disposal Services, Inc., in the above entitled cause.

George Mueller

ARDC No. 1980947

MUELLER ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES
609 Etna Road

Ottawa, Illinois 61350

Telephone: (815) 431-1500

Facsimile: (815) 431-1501

Respectfully Submitted,

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING

AND DISPOSAL SERVICE
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